13
14
18
22

27

34
45
46
50
54
58

68
74

82
83

92
96
97
102
152
157
158

161
164
167

174

186
196
197

City, State / Province
Chicago, IL

Monroe, OH
Bridgeview, IL

Chicago, IL

San Antonio, TX
Hamilton, ON, Canada
San Francisco, CA

Woodbridge, ON, Canada

Oakland, CA
Floral Park, NY
Sacramento, CA
Oak Ridge, TN
Bridgeview, IL
Chicago, IL

Saint Paul, MN
Hixson, TN

Great Falls, MT
Lwr Sackville, NS, Canada

St Louis, MO
Kent, WA

St Louis, MO
Livermore, CA
Martinez, CA
New York, NY
Philadelphia, PA

Kenosha, WI
Philadelphia, PA
Allentown, PA

Joliet, IL

Steubenville, OH
Kent, WA
Upper Marlboro, MD

NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

The United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America

This report recognizes those members who have obtained 50 years of continuous membership between
January 2024 and March 2024.

Name(s)
Daniel C. Garofalo, Steven M. Meiers, Robert M. Murphy.
James L. Gronefeld.

William E. Byrnes, Gary L. Dorencz, Thomas G. Keaveney, Kevin J. Pavlik,
Chas H. Whittier ..

Frank C. Nicosia Jr., James R. Quirk, Walter Webster.
Dennis A. Luster.
Stefan Wasch.

John W. Barberini, Richard L. Fletcher, Bill Gillenwater, Kevin E. Johnson,
Tony R. Ortiz, Louis P. Padilla, Gary N. Sumi.

Gregory F. Borowski, Franco P. Colucci, Jose M. Estevez, Vincenzo Maiolo,
Damiao Medeiros, Patrick Ologhlen.

Lynn D. Christensen, Edward F. Kelly, Bill L. Munoz, Steven M. Stewart.
Fernando N. Morais, Frank J. Tito, Jose A. Zayas.

Joel D. Dyer, Wm P. Lesofsky Jr..

Kenneth Jagielski.

Paul G. Jordan, Peter N. Markovich.

John F. Campbell, Richard J. Kozmer, John Messmer, Richard C. Solis,
William R. Walsh.

Donald J. Fix, Ruben C. Stewart, Richard Stoeckel Sr..

James S. Cox, Charles W. Dawson, Spurgeon C. Isbill, Clinton L. Roden, Wm
F. Thomason.

John W. Dunse.

Brian R. Benedict, Donald R. Dorey, Melbourne C. McGinnis, Clarence E.
Spencer, Murray L. Stevens.

Terry W. Kennett.

Victor A. Goodman.

Robert G. Evrard, William J. Kutheis.

Gary B. Wright.

Lawrence De Ruiter, Charles A. Steele.

Manuel J. Batista, Josip Blazevic, Charles E. Grimmer.

Richard C. Bryan, Albert S. Genestra, Ronald Hall, Joseph W. Harrelson, Wm
G. Matthews, Thomas Quintieri.
Kurt C. Uhlich.

Raymond Rongione.

Keith A. Binkley, Richard W. Davis, David B. End, James R. Fischer, William
T. Gibson, Rudy L. Troutman.

John M. Carlson, David P. Constantine, Benj H. Holman Jr., James Karales,
Daniel J. Machalek, John A. Tonelli.

Gary R. Wise.
Joseph M. Fulford, Steven L. Skredsvig.

Wayne Curley, Richard A. Doubleday, Kent A. Horichs, Sherman R. Jones,
David C. Weldon.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

January 2024 through March 2024

Local
200
202
205
206
213
216
217
223
224
231

232
249
250
251

252
253

254

City, State / Province
Columbus, OH
Grayling, Ml
Ashland, VA

Kent, WA
Monterey Park, CA
Fort Smith, AR
Foster City, CA

La Vergne, TN
Newburgh, IN
Pewaukee, WI

Fort Wayne, IN
Kingston, ON, Canada
Lakemoor, IL

Edison, NJ

Atlantic City, NJ
Edison, NJ

Edison, NJ

Name(s)

Larry G. Baugess, Jerome D. George.

James A. Bouchard.

John G. Hurley.

Gary L. Appleby, Richard L. Feaser, Gert Jacobsen, Richard E. Petrich.
Daniel R. Manson, Scott M. Russell.

John D. Vincent.

Dennis Schindler.

Donald J. Anderson.

Edward E. Stafford, Larry E. Wira Sr..

Dennis G. Aamodt, Gerald Babe, Robert J. Belair, John P. Beres Jr., Jeff L.
Beschta Sr., Marvin J. Borchardt Jr., Frank D. Bowers, Robert A. Braatz,
Ronnie D. Brown, Scott D. Brueggemann, Randel A. Bugiel Sr., Robert F.
Bugiel, James K. Campo, Donald J. Caughey, Michael L. Coggins, Richard G.
Cormican, Lawrence J. Cortichiato, Thomas G. Cowan, David J. Daute, Jim L.
Driskill, Fred S. Drollinger, Michael V. Edlebeck, Everett L. Edwards, Richard
F. Engelmann, Hilbert F. Ermer, James P. Fabisiak, Wayne E. Farvour, Gary
C. Foeckler, Ronald G. Franzen, Kermit J. Gebelein, Clifford F. Gendron,
Helmut Godejohann, Kenneth N. Goebel, Robert D. Goldschmidt, Chester D.
Good, Clifford N. Gorn Jr., Dennis L. Graffin, Roger B. Griep, Larry M.
Grochowski, David J. Gutbrod, Arthur F. Handel Jr., Wade R. Handeland,
Hans J. Hauschild, Eugene M. Heinzelman Jr., Irving R. Hennings Jr., Joseph
G. Higgins, James R. Hill, Daniel F. Hogan, Richard W. Horzempa, Richard L.
Ingraham, Steven R. James, Michael Jasin Jr., Charles F. Kant, Dennis M.
Kratz, Michael W. Kreuzer, Robert A. Krombholz, James J. Ksioszk, John H.
Kurz, Gerald A. Kutsche, Vernon W. Liesenberg, Lyle O. Mackey, Paul P.
Martin, James N. Merchant, James S. Miokovich, Rich A. Moldenhauer,
Richard C. Montiho, Michael D. Morgan, Thomas J. Mueller, Alois G. Muhle,
Terrance M. Novesky, Adrian |. Orth, Jeffrey T. Otto, Clyde J. Peschl, Derald
A. Peters, Nyles R. Peterson, Randolph G. Piper, David A. Pittman, George J.
Poleske, Theodore P. Poull, Gerald J. Pronschinske, Roger S. Putnam,
James E. Ray, Joseph T. Reuter, James P. Rose Sr., William R. Rowlands,
Kenneth R. Rupert, Dennis F. Safer, James M. Samz, Peter R. Samz, Claude
A. Schimmel, Richard J. Schleicher, Arthur F. Schmidt, Ralph L. Schopp, Jack
A. Schramm, Duane Schuett, Doug R. Schultz, James E. Slade, Don M.
Smarelli, Michael D. Sobieralski, John H. Stannisch, Alfred C. Stern, Terry L.
Sternberg, David P. Stoltz, Thomas G. Thalman, Gary S. Thames, Chris M.
Tomczyk, James A. Tremaine, Michael R. Viel, Norman R. Vogel, Brian J.
Whitehaus, James D. Wiltzius, John J. Wiluth, Dale G. Winters, Michael E.
Wohlust, Dennis J. Wolf, Charles L. Woodhull, Dennis R. Wudtke, Michael
Yttre, David A. Zirbel, Gerald D. Zwieg.

Dennis E. Rash.

David G. Carr.

Leonard R. Poterek Jr., James L. Tolonen.

Michael J. Johnson, Edward A. Liebert, Anthony McDermott, Richard L. Mock,
Joseph R. Silverberg, John R. Slawnyk, John P. Swierczek.

Joseph J. Osterman.

Chris W. Anderson, Rosario Ciambrone, Nicolo Debari, Orville G. Fairley,

Fred J. Maurer, John D. Ricci, James V. Serritella, Phil Stonehouse, Vincent
Vocaturo.

Philip A. Accardo Jr., Anthony Accorsy Jr., William K. Anderson, Michael J.
Derosa, Edward Enderle, Joseph D. Ferretti, Richard O. Kraus, Carmine J.
Parrillo, Martin A. Petrocco, Francis J. Scarano, John P. Tamburini, Joseph M.
Zaccogna.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

January 2024 through March 2024

Local
255

256
270
272
277

279
283
285
290
310

314
315
322

326
327
328
329
330
339
360
361
372
373
397
405

420
423

425

City, State / Province
Hammonton, NJ

Savannah, GA
Springfield, IL
Chicago Heights, IL
Binghamton, NY

Rock Tavern, NY
Augusta, GA
North Canton, OH
Hauppauge, NY
Rothschild, WI

Madison, WI
Kansas City, MO
Saint Paul, MN

Yalesville, CT
Dorchester, MA
Cambridge, MA
Oklahoma City, OK
Warwick, Rl
Wilmington, MA
Lacey, WA
Hermantown, MN
Lima, OH
Cleveland, OH
Port Hope, ON, Canada
San Jose, CA

Sheakleyville, PA
Duncansville, PA

Burlington, WA

Name(s)

John R. Bingnear, Halsey K. Bonnell lll., Clarence J. Craver, Lawrence R.
Dunn, Joseph P. Durham, Herschel Garrison Jr., Wm S. Gibb, William H.
Hankins, George D. Hopman, Donald M. Keough, Wayne S. MacDonald,
Ramon L. Ortiz, Gary |. Pianka, Joseph J. Quinn, Frank E. Soles, William P.
Stewart, Jacob H. West IlI..

David L. Flynt.

Phillip M. Glosser, Harry J. Snow.

David F. Juby, Allan G. Podlecki.

Robert L. Cummings, Daniel P. Davis, Donald W. Harrington Jr., Albert J.
Sayre, Larry F. Sherman, Wayne E. Tubbs.

Michael K. Lewis.

Roger R. Gay.

Craig A. James.

Andrew Digiacomo.

Eugene W. Cole, Thomas W. Erickson, Richard A. Feltz, Tim A. Firkus, John
A. Gustafson, Jerald L. Harvey, Donald R. Matthews, Julian R. Merde Jr.,
Marvin Milanowski, Martin C. Pollack, John A. Raab, Russell R. Schiller,

Timothy J. Schmitt, Wendall A. Suitter, John C. Tomesek, Steven R. Voelz,
Michael E. Woyak Sr., James M. Zblewski.

Kenneth J. Kessenich, Franklin J. Rubitsky.
David E. Hellwege.

Terence R. Antolik, James G. Champagne, Richard J. Dennis, Richard A. Fey
David A. Johnson, Gregory F. Kunz, Theodore D. Niebur, Jeffrey L. Seaburg,
Marvin H. Sweeter, Bruce D. Zimmerman.

Richard C. Lord, Frank Tartaglia.

Leonard J. Roaen Jr., Serge A. Turcotte.

Robert J. Giampaolo.

Philip J. Buechel.

James Conlon, James E. Murray.

Russell A. Lafontaine, Lauri S. Smith.

Charles A. Parsons.

William A. Cich.

Bobby J. Welch.

Grover Hollingsworth.

Leslie Karacs Jr..

Gregory W. Brock, Steven C. Powell, Garland David D. Smith, Steve C.
Uyeda.

Paul A. Davis.

Merle E. Aikens, Leo C. Altimus, George Ankeny, Emerson G. Aul, Gene A.
Baker, Morgan R. Ball, Denver W. Berkebile, Kenneth D D. Berkebile, James
L. Bivens, Robert A. Bonk, Roger D. Clark, Kenneth R. Cordner, Leonard L.
Diehl, John E. Dunworth, Regis E. Farabaugh, Donald G. Felmlee, Kenneth
W. Fike, Andrew Grandas, Arthur L. Heatherdale, Larry L. Hill, William C.
Hughes, John F. Hurley, Gary D. Johnson, Jerald L. Kling, Carl W.
Lorshbaugh Jr., Joseph M. Lych, Carl E. Malmgren, Theodore Marche Jr.,
Charles D. McClain, H L. McKenzie Jr., Frederick B. McLaughlin, Donald B.
Miller, James Mills, Dean R. Robinson, Chalmer D. Sleppy, Howard P. Sleppy.
Ronald J. Sleppy, Gary L. Smith, Ivan L. Smith Jr., Wilbert W. Stamler, Vivan

D. Watts, Alan S. Weaver, James M. Weaver, Tanannah Whitt, David G.
Young, Charles E. Younkins.

Dana S. Ferrall.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

January 2024 through March 2024

Local
431
432
435
436
445

474

491
494
503
541
551
555
562
579
605
606
619
662

665
687

690
701
702
706
713
714

715
731
743
745

746
751
785
801
808
909
926
945
948
951
955

City, State / Province
Lebanon, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Cleveland, OH
Bridgeport, WV
Scranton, PA

Philadelphia, PA

Baltimore, MD
Tecumseh, ON, Canada
Oregon City, OR
Eugene, OR
Pasadena, TX
Denver, CO

Long Beach, CA
Paradise, NL, Canada
Marina, CA

Virginia, MN

San Diego, CA
Freeburg, IL

Amarillo, TX
Warren, Ml

Russellville, AR
Fresno, CA
Jacksonville, FL
Saginaw, Ml
Hayward, CA
Buena Park, CA

Cranford, NJ
Sheboygan, WI
Bakersfield, CA
Honolulu, HI

Honolulu, HI
Santa Rosa, CA
Cambridge, ON, Canada
West Jordan, UT
Idaho Falls, ID
Ontario, CA
Brooklyn, NY
Jefferson City, MO
Sioux City, 1A
Riverside, CA
Kaukauna, WI

Name(s)

Michael E. Davis, Jean A. Martin.

Joseph A. Mueller, David C. Setzenfand, William P. Valentyn.
Joseph G. Thomas.

Laurence M. Husek.

Jerome J. Forbes, Joseph H. Halowich, Fred R. Paden, Ronald T.
Womelsdorf.

Herbert A. Danner Jr., Donald K. Dryden, Wesley T. Jones, Chris Pashkevich,
Theodore J. Slezak Jr..

Harry J. Lynch.

Domenico Mastronardi, Ralph P. Peters.

Curtis R. Kohnert, Loyd Long, Leonard R. Teeple.
Marion J. Farm, Donald R. Hale.

Larry S. Davis, Michael K. Powell.

Michael N. Rezny.

Bradley B. Binder.

Cecil Howse, Michael F. Power.

Virgil Agloro, Wayne Busby, Rickey Chapman, Salvatore V. Costanza.
Duane M. Thompson, Glen E. Watson.

Timothy R. Bird, Joe Espinoza, Steven L. Wagner.

Dennis J. Horstmann, Daniel L. Kimme, Thomas J. Kinsella, John P. Medley
Jr., Bernard C. Morris, Daniel C. Peck.

Michael E. Endrizzi, Jimmy L. Hassler, Robert W. Phelps.

Robert F. Butler, Hubert J. Crook, William P. Lawson, Timothy J. Lindberg,
Roy T. Mackinnon, James D. Stark, Skipper J. Torok, David J. Zewicke.

Joe A. Hall, Russell V. Smith.

Keith H. Schiebelhut.

Wilbur M. Barker.

Michael J. Carsten, David K. Nurmi, Michael L. Owen, Gerald J. Sylvester.
Richard A. Fraser, Steven P. Semonsen, Michael T. Smith.

Gene A. Charley, Victor G. Crist, Charles D. Fox, Marshall E. Hovivian, Daniel
J. Perkins.

Scott R. Davis, Stanley Gocel, James A. Marotta.
Frederick C. Gebhart, Louis J. Lodel Jr..
Joe M. Ballard.

Sokichi T. Akana, Charles R. Guerrero, Raymond L. Guerrero Jr., Cleighton
Higa, Jon K. Kusunoki.

Rodolfo A. Aquino, Gary Tsugawa.
Francis W. Taylor, Anthony R. Weiner.
Allen M. Dobson, Robert M. Keery.
William R. Hirschi.

Dale R. Nicholas, Keith A. Plagens, Kenneth J. Waldron.
Ted A. Narmore, George L. Reichard.
John Dadon Jr..

Kenneth L. Hardin, Donald G. Luebbert.
Dalbert E. Storm.

Gary J. Elledge, Leverne E. Leblanc.
Kevin J. Coleman, Thomas P. Simons.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

January 2024 through March 2024

Local
971
1000
1004
1016
1027
1045
1074
1076
1090

1091
1098
1102
1109
1121
1127
1143
1146
1185
1209
1234
1263
1266
1310
1348
1382
1386
1421
1460
1510
1529
1541
1556
1592
1596
1607

1669

1693
1770
1809
1839
1846
1889
1905

City, State / Province

Reno, NV
Tampa, FL
Lansing, Ml
Muncie, IN

Lisle, IL

Warren, Ml

Eau Claire, WI
Greenwood, IN
North Canton, OH

Bismarck, ND
Baton Rouge, LA
Warren, Ml
Visalia, CA
Boston, MA
Kansas City, MO
LaCrosse, WI
Green Bay, WI
Lisle, IL
Florence, AL
Warren, Ml
Kennesaw, GA
Austin, TX

St Louis, MO
Virginia, MN
Rochester, MN

Hanwell, NB, Canada

Arlington, TX

Edmonton, AB, Canada

Escanaba, Ml
Kansas City, MO
Delta, BC, Canada
New York, NY

Sarnia, ON, Canada

St Louis, MO
Whittier, CA

Thunder Bay, ON, Canada

Lisle, IL

Cape Girardeau, MO

Oakland Park, FL
Saint Louis, MO
Metairie, LA
Lisle, IL

Orlando, FL

Name(s)

Michael E. Dillon.

Martin F. Roberts.

Jose Arcaute.

Edwin Colon.

Robert D. Abramovske, Engracio Nunez.

Hansom J. Carter, Marvin G. Neumann Jr..

James R. Parent.

Chester D. Ciesielski, James R. lvie, William C. McCrae, Latta W. Wiman.

David A. Baldrey, William B. Banta, Edward D. Glancy, Timothy M. Kelley,
Thomas P. Moran, Gregory J. Rau.

Raymond M. Fleck.

Darrel W. Kimble.

James D. Daker.

Ronald A. Conte.

Raymond F. Manley Jr., Philip M. Maslanka.
Richard A. Aldrige.

Albert J. Butenhoff.

Clark C. Topel.

Richard L. Behrman.

Jerry W. Briley, Richard A. Wood.

Vincenzo Frittelli.

Keith E. Hallford, Paul R. Thornton Jr..
Lonnie D. Sumner.

Donald J. Bishop Jr..

Robert L. Atkinson, Scott R. Peterson.
Ronald E. Whipple.

Alphonse J. Blanchard, Andrew J. Blanchard, Laurie J. Doiron.
Jim (James) C. MclIntosh.

Brian F. Purschke.

Samuel B. Lucas Jr., Kenneth R. Sorensen.
Kelly J. Hefton, Charles A. Selig IlI..

Patrick Boyes.

Steven Ovsak.

Allan E. Helwig.

Nicholas J. Messmer, David A. Wilson.

Lee Braudt, William E. Eberly, Alfred H. Jepson, Alfonso S. Murillo, Marc S.
Ranaldi.

Alvin L. Armstrong, Wayne P. Armstrong, Frank C. Bonazzo, Garry Demchuk,
Erwin Pietila.

Thomas E. Horist Jr., Otis M. Mitchell, Randall H. Senkpeil.

Larry G. Schmidt.

Dennis J. Saley.

Glen A. Crawford.

Russell J. Anclade, Alfred C. David, James C. Kerley.

John W. Fowler, Michael P. Giebel, Robert L. Highland, Robert E. Wedell.
William R. Thomas Jr..
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

January 2024 through March 2024

Local
1912
1916
1934
1977
2031
2041
2158
2232
2236
2309
2404
2790
2949
9068
9144

City, State / Province
Phoenix, AZ

Hamilton, ON, Canada
Bemidji, MN

Las Vegas, NV
Columbus, OH
Ottawa, ON, Canada
East Moline, IL
Pasadena, TX
Oakland, CA

Toronto, ON, Canada
Delta, BC, Canada
Woodhaven, NY
Roseburg, OR
Livermore, CA

San Jose, CA

Name(s)

Dennis M. Fledderjohn.

Donald J. Cole.

Charles L. Rice.

Paul A. Sonner.

Jerry L. Priest.

Denis Gratton.

Everett E. Jacobsen, Kenneth O. Roeder, Clarence F. Zerbee.
Robert G. Herd.

James W. Brittain, George Giannakaras, Dennis E. Thompson.
Murray C. Bovair, Piero DeMarco, Klaus A. Moczkodan.

Glen A. Koenig, James W. McNaughton.

Wilhelm J. Vonthaden.

Thomas A. Coleman, Roy L. Davis, Mark E. Steen.

Dale T. Leach.

Jerry M. Castorena.
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